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2000

1.2.2 579-I-01/03 Question 1:  For the purpose of an RP 579 FFS assessment, is it 

permissible to calculate tmin in accordance with a recognized national 

or international code/standard other than those listed in Section 1.2.2 

if that code/standard is the original code of construction?

Question 2:  For the purpose of an RP 579 FFS assessment, is it 

permissible to calculate tmin in accordance with a recognized 

national or international code/standard if that code/standard is not 

the original code of construction?

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

1.2.3.2 579-I-02/03 Question 1:  In Section 1.2.3.2, for vessels designed and constructed 

to a non-ASME standard, is it acceptable to use the allowable stress 

of an equivalent ASME listed material, calculate the minimum required 

thickness as per Appendix "A" equations, then proceed with the 

normal assessment procedure and acceptance criteria?

Question 2:  In Section A.3.3, for vessels designed and constructed to 

a non-ASME standard, is it acceptable to use the allowable stress 

value of a non-ASME standard material in the ASME equations?

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

2.4.2.2 579-I-03/00 The formula in 2.4.2.2 (b) was changed in the March 2000 Errata.  Is 

the formula in 2.4.2.2 (b) inconsistent with the formula in (c)? 

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

3.2.2 579-I-03/00 Section 3.2.2 states that a Level 3 assessment is required for a crack-

like flaw when assessing for brittle fracture concerns, but Section 9 

appears to allow Level 1 and 2 assessments (see 9.2.2.1, e. 3. c.).  Is 

Section 3.2.2 in error?
579 1st - Jan. 

2000

3.3.3 579-I-01/01 Should shock chilling be considered in determining the CET pressure-

temperature envelope?
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579 1st - Jan. 

2000

4.2.2.1 579-I-03/00 Section 4.2.2.1.f.2 (Step 6) reflects two formulas (4.5 and 4.6) that 

show a default value of .5tmin or .6tmin or 0.10 in., whichever is larger.  

Some new and cold piping (i.e. Sch 10s) may be below 0.10 in. as 

ordered. Should 4.2.2.1.f.2 (Step 6), formulas 4.5 and 4.6 be revised in 

light of new and cold piping dimensions?

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

4.3.3.3 579-I-03/00 Question 1:  Section 4.3.3.3 (c) reflects a formula (4.1) for spacing 

distances for thickness readings for corrosion averaging. This is 

shown as a minimum dimension, but we believe that this should be a 

maximum distance between readings. Is this formula 4.1 in Section 

4.3.33 (c) in error?

Question 2:  The number of thickness planes to be considered for 

each area of metal loss is not specified. Is the number of planes a 

decision that is left up to the Inspector/Engineer, as per API 653?

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

7.4.2.1 579-I-03/00 The acceptance methodology in 7.4.2.1.b.3 apparently specifies that 

the measured remaining thickness be compared to the 1/2 the actual 

nominal thickness.  Should the acceptance criteria in this section 

make provisions for comparing the remaining non-bulged thickness 

to the calculated tmin?

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

F.4.4

Table F.6

579-I-01/00 May Section F.4.4.1 and Table F.6 be used to estimate the mean value 

of the material fracture toughness when fracture toughness data are 

not available?

579 1st - Jan. 

2000

General 579-I-02/00 May the lowest one-day mean atmospheric temperature be calculated 

from daily means, or from daily minimums, over a defined period of 

time?



Reply

Reply 1:  Yes, however see 1.2.3.1 relative to the 

acceptance limits.

Reply 2:  No

Reply 1:  No.

Reply 2:  Yes, however see 1.2.3.1 relative to the 

acceptance limits.

No.

No.

Yes.
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Yes.  The committee has an action to consider this 

revision for the next edition of RP 579.

Reply 1: No.

Reply 2: Yes, within the boundaries discussed in 4.3.3.3.

No.

Yes.

Yes.


